PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3870446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROD G. FLECK	01/17/2014
DAVID D. BOHN	02/02/2014
BEN GARCIA	01/17/2014
SARAH L. JOERS	01/17/2014
AARON P. TONEY	01/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14172706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339575.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE POLANCE
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine Polance/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016

Total Attachments: 10

source=339575.01 Executed Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038563 FRAME: 0196

Executed Assignments#page2.tif
Executed Assignments#page3.tif
Executed Assignments#page4.tif
Executed Assignments#page5.tif
Executed Assignments#page6.tif
Executed Assignments#page7.tif
Executed Assignments#page8.tif
Executed Assignments#page9.tif
Executed Assignments#page10.tif
E E E

PATENT REEL: 038563 FRAME: 0197

l <u>Rod</u>	<u>G. Fleck</u> ("ASSIGN	IOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint inventor
of subject	matter ("INVENTI	ON") disclosed and,	or claimed in a patent application
entitled " <u>WE</u>	<u>ARABLE COMPUTI</u>	<u>NG SYSTEMS</u> " ("APPLI	CATION"), which:
\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereb	y authorizes, and requests,
			the Law and Corporate Affairs
		*	One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
		•	AL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
			ebruary 4, 2014 and given
			by the following Office
			this APPLICATION's
		filing date, and Offic	
П	was filed on	and was	given Application No
lected			
		_ by the following O *.	nice

States, its te ASSIG REPRESENTA	rritories, and all f NOR hereby TIVES to insert	oreign countries ("AF authorizes, and the Application No	nole or in part, in and for the United PLICATION DERIVATIVES")); requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL ., filing date, and Office into the
following tab	ole for any APPLIC	ATION DERIVATIVES	after they are known;
Application I	Vo.	Filing Date	Office
		_	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038563 FRAME: 0198

MS Docket No.: <u>339575.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Mventor's Signature

Rod G. Fleck

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

inventor of application e	subject matter ('ntitled "WEARABLE will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal repartment, Micro Washington 9805; here in parenthe Application No.	'INVENTION") disclosed COMPUTING SYSTEMS" (ASSIGNOR hereby autrepresentatives, of the Lepsoft Corporation, One Notes (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REference (Filed on February 14/172,706 by	horizes, and requests, aw and Corporate Affairs Microsoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert O 4, 2014 and given the following Office this APPLICATION's
	was filed on	and was giver	n Application No
		by the following Office	
	61		
entire and e INVENTION a therefrom, s	xclusive rights, tit and the APPLICAT uch as continuing	de and interest, includi ION (and all other ap	nd is desirous of acquiring, the ing the right of priority, in the plications and patents derived or in part, in and for the United ATION DERIVATIVES"));
	•	·	quests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
			ng date, and Office into the they are known;
Application N		Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	FEB 2, 2014 Date
David D. Bohn	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339575.01

of subject matter ("INVENTION entitled "WEARABLE COMPUTING will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal of Department, Microwashington 98052 here in parenthe Application No.	N") disclosed and/or clain of SYSTEMS" ("APPLICATION ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law cosoft Corporation, One Mice (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on February 14/172,706 by	l"), which: orizes, and requests, v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert v 4, 2014 and given
	ling date, and Office, whe	
	and was given by the following Office";	Application No
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, tit INVENTION and the APPLICAT therefrom, such as continuing States, its territories, and all for	GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest, including TON (and all other appl applications, in whole or	y the right of priority, in the ications and patents derived in part, in and for the United
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the	ne Application No., filin	
following table for any APPLICA Application No.	Filing Date	Office
7 pp 11 data 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Bur Garda	1/17/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ben Garcia	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339575.01

inventor of	subject matter	("INVENTION") discl	iginal inventor or an osed and/or claimed <u>MS</u> " ("APPLICATION"), v	d in a patent
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Mic Washington 980! here in parentl Application No	representatives, of rosoft Corporation, (52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGA neses (filed on Fe 14/172,706	authorizes, and rethe Law and Corporate One Microsoft Way, Re L REPRESENTATIVES), (bruary 4, 2014 and by the following this APPLIC e, when known;	e Affairs edmond, to insert d given Office
	was filed on	and was	given Application No	
		_ by the following Of	fice	
therefrom, so States, its ter	uch as continuing ritories, and all fo	applications, in whoreign countries ("API	r applications and poole or in part, in and PulicaTION DERIVATIVE	for the United ES"));
REPRESENTA	FIVES to insert ${}^{\circ}$	the Application No.	requests, ASSIGN , filing date, and O after they are known;	
Application N		Filing Date	Office	
		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	·····	4		

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Maldus	1-17-14
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sarah L. Joers	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339575.01

l <u>Aarc</u>	<u>on P. Toney</u> ("ASSI	GNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint		
inventor of	subject matter ('INVENTION") disclosed a	ınd/or claimed in a patent		
application e	ntitled " <u>WEARABLE</u>	COMPUTING SYSTEMS" ("A	PPLICATION"), which:		
\boxtimes	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests,		
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs				
	Department, Micro	osoft Corporation, One Mi	crosoft Way, Redmond,		
		2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR			
	here in parenthe	eses (filed on February	4, 2014 and given		
		14/172,706 by t			
		ling date, and Office, whe			
was filed on and was given Application No					
		by the following Office			
		*			
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));					
۸۶۶۱۳	NICD boroby	nutharinar and can	iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL		
	· ·		g date, and Office into the		
		• •	iey are known;		
Application		Filing Date	Office		

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Anyon Poney
Inventor's Signature

Aaron P. Toney
Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)